General ltems Resource Type of Acquisition Value (to
Resource cost parent)

General ltems
General items
General ltems

General items

Burpengary State Secondary college
Year 7 SRS Resource List 2025

Administration of the Scheme
Student Diary
Student ID Card

Printing Credit

Hired
Owned
Owned

Owned

$20.00
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00

$20.00
$10.00

$5.00
$10.00

Type of Acquisition Value (to
Resource
Resource cost parent)

Digital Technologies

English
English
English
Food & Textiles

Food & Textiles

Food & Textiles

Food & Textiles

Food & Textiles

Food & Textiles

Health & Physical Education
Health & Physical Education
HASS (Humanities & Business)

HASS (Humanities & Business)

Japanese
Mathematics
Mathematics

Mathematics

Science

Science

TAR (ART)

TAR (ART)

TAR (DRAMA)
TAR (DRAMA)
TAR (DRAMA)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)

Technology (EDT)

Adobe Suite
Novel
College Created Worksheets

Writer's Toolbox Licence

Textile, Food Safety and Hygiene including access to Onguard Safety training
package and certification.

Equipment replacement and consumables

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum is extended through
provision......eg: demonstrations, incidental ingredients, maintenance of equipment, recipe
supply / books, laundering of tea towels, aprons, cleaning cloths, gladwrap / bake and
alfoil. Sewing patterns and templates.

AGHE resource packs.

Sewing machine & maintenance
Reprographics

College created & prepared materials which complement curriculum
Equipment replacement and consumables
Miscellaneous consumables
Photocopying consumables

College Created Worksheets

Textbook (Jacaranda Licence )

College Created worksheets

Maths Resources

Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended
through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of
provided School Grants, e.g., Chemicals, Scientific consumables and equipment,
Assignment resources, biological resources.

School Produced Worksheets
General Art Supplies

Activity Consumables (Clay, Paper)
Printed Scripts

PROPS

Printed Workbooks/sheets
Handtools

Battery Dirill

Machine Consumables- Drill bits, sanding discs, etc.
PVA Glue

19 x 66 mm DAR Pine

25 mm Pine Dowel

6 mm Pine Dowel

19 x 90 mm Kwila/Merbau Decking

Hired
Hired
Owned
Hired
Used

Used

Used

Hired
Used
Owned
Owned
Used
Used
Owned
Owned
Hired
Owned

Used

Used

Owned
Used
Used

Owned
Used

Owned
Hired
Hired
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used

Used

$285.00
$17.99
$20.00
$30.00
$850.00

$1,350.00

$45.00

$45.00
$1,989.00
$3.00
$10.00
$525.00
$10.00
$7.00
$18.00
$40.00
$120.00
$80.00

$35.00

$20.00
$10.00
$12.50
$5.00
$60.00
$5.00
$100.00
$149.00
$220.00
$56.00
$2.50
$28.88
$8.53
$62.00

$71.50

$3.98
$20.00
$30.00
$10.00

$10.00

$1.50

$7.00
$3.50
$3.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$7.00
$18.00
$26.00
$15.00
$15.00

$35.00

$20.00
$10.00
$12.50
$5.00
$6.00
$5.00
$0.10
$0.23
$1.12
$0.45
$0.63
$1.45
$0.12
$5.63



Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Technology (EDT)
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art
Visual Art

Visual Art

Onguard Safety Training

Personal Protective Equipment

College Created Worksheets

Glass Jars

Nails 40mm x 1.6mm

Nails 30mm x 1.25mm

Screws for jar

College Created Aids/Jigs

Reprographics

Hand building clay 12.5 kg block (appx 8 per block)
Glazes 100ml

Clear gloss glaze

Garbage bags- roll of 30 - Woolworths
Micador colourfun eco markers class pack 180 OXLADES
Artline 200 — 04mm fine line pens 12 pack
Pencils HB, 2B and 4B

Rubbers Faber-Castel medium
Sharpeners small plastic

Taklon Brush — class pack

Paper stumps

Plastic water pot

Wooden Modelling tools

Round wire modelling tools

Fishing line

2440 x 1220 x 9mm AA Grade mixed hardwood marine ply

Hired
Hired
Owned
Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired
Owned
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used
Used

Used

$780.00
$6.90
$1.20
$6.00
$6.50
$6.50
$4.30
$150.00
$1.80
$160.00
$173.98
$92.20
$4.50
$64.85
$36.60
$86.40
$13.45
$3.31
$242.00
$49.76
$202.00
$37.36
$24.72
$7.54
$64.00

$1.20
$0.60
$1.20
$1.00
$0.10
$0.10
$0.13
$0.23
$1.80
$18.23
$5.00
$5.00
$0.60
$21.15
$6.40
$5.40
$2.20
$0.60
$120.95
$6.22
$3.37
$18.68
$12.36
$0.70
$3.20
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