Burpengary State Secondary college Year 7 SRS Resource List 2025

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General Items	Administration of the Scheme	Hired	\$20.00	\$20.00
General items	Student Diary	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00
General Items	Student ID Card	Owned	\$5.00	\$5.00
General items	Printing Credit	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00
Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
Digital Technologies	Adobe Suite	Hired	\$285.00	\$71.50
English	Novel	Hired	\$17.99	\$3.98
English	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
English	Writer's Toolbox Licence	Hired	\$30.00	\$30.00
Food & Textiles	Textile, Food Safety and Hygiene including access to Onguard Safety training package and certification.	Used	\$850.00	\$10.00
Food & Textiles	Equipment replacement and consumables	Used	\$1,350.00	\$10.00
Food & Textiles	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum is extended through provisioneg: demonstrations, incidental ingredients, maintenance of equipment, recipe supply / books, laundering of tea towels, aprons, cleaning cloths, gladwrap / bake and alfoil. Sewing patterns and templates.	Used	\$45.00	\$1.50
Food & Textiles	AGHE resource packs.	Hired	\$45.00	\$7.00
Food & Textiles	Sewing machine & maintenance	Used	\$1,989.00	\$3.50
Food & Textiles	Reprographics	Owned	\$3.00	\$3.00
Health & Physical Education	College created & prepared materials which complement curriculum	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00
Health & Physical Education	Equipment replacement and consumables	Used	\$525.00	\$10.00
HASS (Humanities & Business)	Miscellaneous consumables	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
HASS (Humanities & Business)	Photocopying consumables	Owned	\$7.00	\$7.00
Japanese	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$18.00	\$18.00
Mathematics	Textbook (Jacaranda Licence)	Hired	\$40.00	\$26.00
Mathematics	College Created worksheets	Owned	\$120.00	\$15.00
Mathematics	Maths Resources	Used	\$80.00	\$15.00
Science	Student and subject resources where the core curriculum/instruction is extended through provision of practical learning experiences and material in excess of provided School Grants, e.g., Chemicals, Scientific consumables and equipment, Assignment resources, biological resources.	Used	\$35.00	\$35.00
Science	School Produced Worksheets	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
TAR (ART)	General Art Supplies	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
TAR (ART)	Activity Consumables (Clay, Paper)	Used	\$12.50	\$12.50
TAR (DRAMA)	Printed Scripts	Owned	\$5.00	\$5.00
TAR (DRAMA)	PROPS	Used	\$60.00	\$6.00
TAR (DRAMA)	Printed Workbooks/sheets	Owned	\$5.00	\$5.00
Technology (EDT)	Handtools	Hired	\$100.00	\$0.10
Technology (EDT)	Battery Drill	Hired	\$149.00	\$0.23
Technology (EDT)	Machine Consumables- Drill bits, sanding discs, etc.	Used	\$220.00	\$1.12
Technology (EDT)	PVA Glue	Used	\$56.00	\$0.45
Technology (EDT)	19 x 66 mm DAR Pine	Used	\$2.50	\$0.63
Technology (EDT)	25 mm Pine Dowel	Used	\$28.88	\$1.45
Technology (EDT)	6 mm Pine Dowel	Used	\$8.53	\$0.12
Technology (EDT)	19 x 90 mm Kwila/Merbau Decking	Used	\$62.00	\$5.63

Technology (EDT)	Onguard Safety Training	Hired	\$780.00	\$1.20
Technology (EDT)	Personal Protective Equipment	Hired	\$6.90	\$0.60
Technology (EDT)	College Created Worksheets	Owned	\$1.20	\$1.20
Technology (EDT)	Glass Jars	Used	\$6.00	\$1.00
Technology (EDT)	Nails 40mm x 1.6mm	Used	\$6.50	\$0.10
Technology (EDT)	Nails 30mm x 1.25mm	Used	\$6.50	\$0.10
Technology (EDT)	Screws for jar	Used	\$4.30	\$0.13
Technology (EDT)	College Created Aids/Jigs	Hired	\$150.00	\$0.23
Technology (EDT)	Reprographics	Owned	\$1.80	\$1.80
Visual Art	Hand building clay 12.5 kg block (appx 8 per block)	Used	\$160.00	\$18.23
Visual Art	Glazes 100ml	Used	\$173.98	\$5.00
Visual Art	Clear gloss glaze	Used	\$92.20	\$5.00
Visual Art	Garbage bags- roll of 30 - Woolworths	Used	\$4.50	\$0.60
Visual Art	Micador colourfun eco markers class pack 180 OXLADES	Used	\$64.85	\$21.15
Visual Art	Artline 200 – 04mm fine line pens 12 pack	Used	\$36.60	\$6.40
Visual Art	Pencils HB, 2B and 4B	Used	\$86.40	\$5.40
Visual Art	Rubbers Faber-Castel medium	Used	\$13.45	\$2.20
Visual Art	Sharpeners small plastic	Used	\$3.31	\$0.60
Visual Art	Taklon Brush – class pack	Used	\$242.00	\$120.95
Visual Art	Paper stumps	Used	\$49.76	\$6.22
Visual Art	Plastic water pot	Used	\$202.00	\$3.37
Visual Art	Wooden Modelling tools	Used	\$37.36	\$18.68
Visual Art	Round wire modelling tools	Used	\$24.72	\$12.36
Visual Art	Fishing line	Used	\$7.54	\$0.70
Visual Art	2440 x 1220 x 9mm AA Grade mixed hardwood marine ply	Used	\$64.00	\$3.20